TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks at Reel/Frame No.

3481/0176

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		112/03/2010	financial institution: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Assignment, Inc.	
Street Address:	6651 West Agoura Road	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Oxford Global Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	00 Cummings Center		
City:	Beverly		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01915		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	75 East 200 South		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371939	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
I C		

Registration Number:	2371940	ASSIGNMENT READY
Registration Number:	2493645	CLINICAL LAB STAFF
Registration Number:	2516543	ON ASSIGNMENT EMPLOYER OF KNOWLEDGE WORKERS
Registration Number:	2548842	CLINICAL LAB STAFF CLINICAL LABORATORY PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2169709	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2778047	PERX
Registration Number:	2349235	ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2853485	HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	2912668	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2959645	BESTTRAVELERS
Registration Number:	1746037	
Registration Number:	1757160	LAB SUPPORT SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2771664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2741987	VISTA
Registration Number:	2218901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2871112	OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2729053	THE RIGHT TALENT. RIGHT NOW.
Registration Number:	2109675	PREMIER IT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2209395	PREMIER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STAFFING
Registration Number:	2179692	PREMIUM STAFFING
Serial Number:	78152954	VISTA STAFFING
Serial Number:	76589186	OXFORD INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76589185	OXFORD & ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042662-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon

Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	12/03/2010
Total Attachments: 25	
source=TM Release#page1.tif	
source=TM Release#page2.tif	
source=TM Release#page3.tif	
source=TM Release#page4.tif	
source=TM Release#page5.tif	
source=TM Release#page6.tif	
source=TM Release#page7.tif	
source=TM Release#page8.tif	
source=TM Release#page9.tif	
source=TM Release#page10.tif	
source=TM Release#page11.tif	
source=TM Release#page12.tif	
source=TM Release#page13.tif	
source=TM Release#page14.tif	
source=TM Release#page15.tif	
source=TM Release#page16.tif	
source=TM Release#page17.tif	
source=TM Release#page18.tif	
source=TM Release#page19.tif	
source=TM Release#page20.tif	
source=TM Release#page21.tif	
source=TM Release#page22.tif	
source=TM Release#page23.tif	
source=TM Release#page24.tif	
source=TM Release#page25.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of December 3, 2010, is granted by UBS AG, Stamford Branch

("UBS AG"), with its office at 677 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, CT 06901, in its capacity

as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Credit

Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2007 (the "Credit Agreement"), among On Assignment, Inc.,

as borrower, the other guarantors party thereto, as guarantor, the banks, financial institutions and

other institutional lenders listed on the signature pages thereof as lenders, the Collateral Agent,

UBS Securities LLC as lead arranger to On Assignment, Inc. with its principal office at 26651

West Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91302, Oxford Global Resources, Inc. with its principal

office at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 206 L, Beverly, MA 01915 and Vista Staffing Solutions,

Inc. with its principal office at 275 E. 200 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 (individually, a

"Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set

forth on Schedule I attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks")

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2007 by On

Association, Inc., Oxford Global Resources, Inc. and Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc. in favor of

the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified

from time to time, the "Security Agreement") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in

the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest

in and to the Trademarks to the Pledgors and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances

respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

LA\2197112.2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Pledgors the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I granted to the Collateral Agent by such Pledgors pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 003481/0176, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule II.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

By: Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

SCHEDULE I

Registrations:

OWNER	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
On Assignment, Inc.	2,371,939	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,371,940	ASSIGNMENT READY
On Assignment, Inc.	2,493,645	CLINICAL LAB STAFF
On Assignment, Inc.	2,516,543	On Assignment
On Assignment, Inc.	2,548,842	Clinical Lab Staff Clinical Laborarary Professionals On Assignment
On Assignment, Inc.	2,169,709	LAB SUPPORT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,778,047	PERX
On Assignment, Inc.	2,349,235	ON ASSIGNMENT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,853,485	healthcare staffing

On Assignment, Inc.	2,912,668	lab support
On Assignment, Inc.	2,959,645	BESTTRAVELLERS
On Assignment, Inc.	1,746,037	7E
On Assignment, Inc.	1,757,160	LAB SUPPORT Science Professionals On Assignment
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,771,664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,741,987	VISTA
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,218,901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,871,112	Oxford Global Resources
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,729,053	The Right Talent Right Now
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,109,675	Premier IT Services
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,209,395	Premier Information Technology Staffing
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,179,692	Premium Staffing

Applications:

owner :	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	78/152,954	VISTA STAFFING
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	76/589,186	Oxford International
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	76/589,185	Oxford & Associates

SCHEDULE II

(Please see attached)

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

FEBRUARY 15, 2007

PTAS

900069313A

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS SUITE 3100 NEW YORK, NY 10036

9000693134

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003481/0176 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 740616

ASSIGNOR:

ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/31/2007 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/31/2007 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/31/2007 CITIZENSHIP: UTAH ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

003481/0176 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS

COLLATERAL AGENT

677 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78152954 FILING DATE: 08/09/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3177612

CITIZENSHIP:

ISSUE DATE:

ENTITY: SWISS FINANCIAL INSTITUTION

MARK: VISTA STAFFING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76589186 FILING DATE: 04/28/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: OXFORD INTERNATIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

FILING DATE: 04/28/2004 APPLICATION NUMBER: 76589185

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: OXFORD & ASSOCIATES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341088 FILING DATE: 08/14/1997

ISSUE DATE: 08/01/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2371939

MARK: THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341090 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2371940 FILING DATE: 08/14/1997 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/2000

MARK: ASSIGNMENT READY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08/05/1999 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75768281

ISSUE DATE: 09/25/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2493645

MARK: CLINICAL LAB STAFF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75941564 FILING DATE: 03/10/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2516543 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/2001

MARK: ON ASSIGNMENT EMPLOYER OF KNOWLEDGE WORK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75810975 FILING DATE: 09/29/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2548842 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: CLINICAL LAB STAFF CLINICAL LABORATORY P DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003481/0176 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341089 FILING DATE: 08/14/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2169709 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1998

MARK: LAB SUPPORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78193294 FILING DATE: 12/11/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2778047 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/2003

MARK: PERX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

AFPLICATION NUMBER: 75341091 FILING DATE: 08/14/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2349235 ISSUE DATE: 05/16/2000

MARK: ON ASSIGNMENT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78188704 FILING DATE: 11/25/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2853485 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2004

MARK: HEALTHCARE STAFFING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78188703 FILING DATE: 11/25/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2912668 ISSUE DATE: 12/21/2004

MARK: LAB SUPPORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78372238 FILING DATE: 02/23/2004 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2959645 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/2005

MARK: BESTTRAVELERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74278215 FILING DATE: 05/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1746037 ISSUE DATE: 01/12/1993

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74278203 FILING DATE: 05/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1757160 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1993

MARK: LAB SUPPORT SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS ON ASS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78152942 FILING DATE: 08/09/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2771664 ISSUE DATE: 10/07/2003

MARK: VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003481/0176 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78152947 FILING DATE: 08/09/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2741987 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: VISTA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75416356 FILING DATE: 01/08/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2218901 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1999

MARK: VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76516101 FILING DATE: 05/21/2003 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2871112 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/2004

MARK: OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76446912 FILING DATE: 09/05/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2729053 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/2003

MARK: THE RIGHT TALENT RIGHT NOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75031246 FILING DATE: 12/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2109675 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/1997

MARK: PREMIER IT SERVICES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75030892 FILING DATE: 12/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2209395 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1998

MARK: PREMIER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STAFFING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75031245 FILING DATE: 12/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2179692 ISSUE DATE: 08/04/1998

MARK: PREMIUM STAFFING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/13/2007 900069313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Data	Entity Type
On Assignment, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	677 Washington Boulevard
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	Swiss Financial Institution:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371939	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2371940	ASSIGNMENT READY
Registration Number:	2493645	CLINICAL LAB STAFF
Registration Number:	2516543	ON ASSIGNMENT EMPLOYER OF KNOWLEDGE WORKERS
Registration Number:	2548842	CLINICAL LAB STAFF CLINICAL LABORATORY PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2169709	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2778047	PERX
Registration Number:	2349235	ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2853485	HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	2912668	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2959645	BESTTRAVELERS
Registration Number:	1746037	

CH \$615.00

Registration Number:	1757160	LAB SUPPORT SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2771664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2741987	VISTA
Registration Number.	2218901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number.	2871112	OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2729053	THE RIGHT TALENT RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	2109675	PREMIER IT SERVICES
Registration Number.	2209395	PREMIER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STAFFING
Registration Number.	2179692	PREMIUM STAFFING
Serial Number:	78152954	VISTA STAFFING
Serial Number:	76589186	OXFORD INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76569185	OXFORD & ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

8002210770

Email:

matthew.mayer@thomson.com Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2:

Suite 3100

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 740616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	02/13/2007

Total Attachments: 8

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page3.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page4.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page5.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page6.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page7.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page8.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page9.tif

source=onassignment_UBS_tm24#page10.tif

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAF	11 A m 1 1 1 7 1 Office 1
OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	THE STATE OF THE S
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ON ASSIGNMENT, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other a Delaware Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other Trademark Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Internal Address: Collateral Agent Street Address: 677 Washington Boulevard City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901 Individual(s) ditzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Execution Date: 01/31/2007	If assignae is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Obsignations must be a separate document (mm. assignment) Additional name(s) & addross(es) attached? Yes Y
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tradernark Application No.(s) See Schedule I Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sakina Karkat Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIp:10005	THIS SPACE /
9. Signature.	E MIIS SPACE
Sakine Karket Name of Person Signing	February 1, 2007 Signature Date 10

Mail documents to be reserved with required cover sheet information for Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Cover Page

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Oxford Global Resources, Inc., A Delaware Corporation Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc., A Utah Corporation

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2007, by ON AS-SIGNMENT, INC., OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC. and VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC. (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the

Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations not then due) and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Plodgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.

By

Name: Peter T. Dawens Title: Procident & Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement

OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	
Ву:	
Name: Title:	
VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement

OXF	ORD G	LOBAL RESOURCES, INC.
Ву:		
_,.	Name:	
	Title:	,
VIS	TA STA	FFING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Ву:	6	/hd/ /
ωy.	Name!	Mark S. Brown
	Title:	Tresident

Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement

Accepted and Agreed:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

Signature Page - Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I

to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registrations:

OWNER	PEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
On Assignment, Inc.	2,371,939	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,371,940	ASSIGNMENT READY
On Assignment, Inc.	2,493,645	CLINICAL LAB STAFF
On Assignment, Inc.	2,516,543	On Assignment
On Assignment, Inc.	2,548,842	Elipical Lab Staff Citrainal Enthermony Professionals On Assignment
On Assignment,	2,169,709	LAB SUPPORT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,778,047	PERX
On Assignment, Inc.	2,349,235	ON ASSIGNMENT
On Assignment, Inc.	2,853,485	healthcare staffing
On Assignment, Inc.	2,912,668	lab support

On Assignment, Inc.	2,959,645	BESTTRAVELLERS
On Assignment, Inc.	1,746,037	7E
On Assignment, Inc.	1,757,160	LAB SUPPORT Science Professionals On Assignment
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,771,664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,741,987	VISTA
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,218,901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,871,112	Oxford Global Resources
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,729,053	The Right Talent Right Now
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,109,675	Premier IT Services
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,209,395	Premier Information Technology Staffing
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,179,692	Premium Staffing

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATIO NUMBER	N TRADEMARK
. Terre published	million appoint a contraction of	
Vista Staffing	78/152 <i>.</i> 954	VISTA STAFFING
Solutions, Inc.	,	
Oxford Global	76/589,186	Oxford
	, 0,000,000	International
Resources, Inc.		THE CAME TO USE
Oxford Global	76/589,185	Oxford &
Resources, Inc.	ŕ	Associates

On Assignment, Inc.	2,959,845	BESTTRAVELLERS
On Assignment, Inc.	1,746,037	PE.
On Assignment, Inc.	1,757,160	LAB SUPPORT Science Professionals On Assignment
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,771,644	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,741,987	VISTA
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2,218,901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,871,112	Oxford Global Resources
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,729,053	The Right Talent Right Now
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,109,675	Premier IT Services
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,209,395	Premier Information Technology Staffing
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	2,179,692	Premium Staffing

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	. TRADEMARK
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	78/152,954	VISTA STAFFING
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	76/589,186	Oxford International
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.	76/589,185	Oxford & Associates

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 12/03/2010